Red Bull Ring
Euroformula Open

=

EURQFORMULA QREN 2

Qualifying
(Red BulRing azmsm) Provisional Results
Clas N° Driver Nat Cat Clas Team Vehicle Laps Best Time Gap Interval Km/h
1 3 Tymek Kucharczyk g BVM Racing £ Dallara F324 TOM'S TGE 33 12 9 1:23.501 186.5
2 23 Michael Shin g Team Motopark & Dallara F324 TOM'S TGE 33 11 11 1:23.555 0.054 0.054 186.3
3 21  Yevan David s R 1 Team Motopark g Dallara F324 TOM'S TGE 33 11 9 1:23.587 0.086 0.032 186.3
4 44  Diego de la Torre g Team Motopark g Dallara F324 TOM'S TGE 33 12 11 1:23.721 0.220 0.134 186.0
5 99  José Garfias g Team Motopark g Dallara F324 TOM'S TGE 33 13 12 1:23.912 0.411 0.191 185.5
6 Everett Stack i R 2 Team Motopark g Dallara F324 TOM'S TGE 33 12 10 1:23.923 0.422 0.011 1855
7 Alessandro Famularo g BVM Racing £ Dallara F324 TOM'S TGE 33 13 12 1:24.310 0.809 0.387 184.7
8 24  Ed Pearson § Nielsen Racing § Dallara F324 TOM'S TGE 33 13 9 1:24.418 0.917 0.108 184.4
9 11  Luca Viisoreanu g R 3 Team Motopark g Dallara F324 TOM'S TGE 33 13 5 1:24.899 1.398 0.481 1834
10 7  Francisco Soldavini £ R 4 Nielsen Racing = § Dallara F324 TOM'S TGE 33 13 11 1:25.575 2.074 0.676 181.9
11 27 Ricardo Baptista i R 5 Nielsen Racing §  Dallara F324 TOM'S TGE 33 13 12 1:25.972 2.471 0.397 1811
12 212 Paolo Brajnik § GC 1 NV Racing §  Dallara F324 TOM'S TGE 33 12 3] 1:30.482 6.981 4510 1721
Published at:.....oovvvvivniiiins Track Temp: 15.5°C  Air Temp: 16.7°C  Humidity: 63 % Track Status: DRY
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(Red Bull Ring

Red Bull Ring
Euroformula Open

Qualifying

a3mm) Track Limit

EUROFORMULA QIEN 2

The Stewards, having received a report from Race Director, have considered the following matter and determine the following:

Qualifying

The cars below did not use the track at the turns listed bellow

Session
Fact

Infringement

Breach of Appendix L Chapter IV Article 2 c) of the FIA International Sporting Code and Article 19.4/19.5 of the
Sporting Regulations.

RACING rusé’

Decision Deletion of the lap times shown in accordance with Article 12.4.1.e of the FIA International Sporting Code.
Note - Certain decisions of the Stewards ar subject to appeal (Article 15 of the FIA International Sporting Code).
- These penalties are not subject to appeal Article.12.3.4 of the FIA International Sporting Code and Article 16.5 of
the Sporting Regulations.
- According to Article.12.3.3.b of the FIA International Sporting Code these decisions becomes immediately binding
even in case of an appeal.
Ord Turn N° Driver Entrant/Team Time of Day Lap Time
1 10 24 Ed Pearson Nielsen Racing 11:18:34.546 1:34.832
2 10 24 Ed Pearson Nielsen Racing 11:20:00.833 1:26.287
3 9 24 Ed Pearson Nielsen Racing 11:21:27.546 1:26.713
4 10 212 Paolo Brajnik NV Racing 11:21:45.208 4:01.664
5 9 99 José Garfias Team Motopark 11:22:47.234 1:24.691
6 9 7 Francisco Soldavini Nielsen Racing 11:23:16.769 1:26.664
7 1 9 Everett Stack Team Motopark 11:23:32.619 1:31.317
8 10 27 Ricardo Baptista Nielsen Racing 11:23:44.043 1:31.118
9 10 212 Paolo Brajnik NV Racing 11:26:22.001 1:29.671
10 10 4 Alessandro Famularo BVM Racing 11:28:36.179 1:25.796
11 9 27 Ricardo Baptista Nielsen Racing 11:29:32.194 1:26.239
12 10 212 Paolo Brajnik NV Racing 11:30:55.143 1:28.026
13 9 11 Luca Viisoreanu Team Motopark 11:32:19.301 1:24.829
14 10 212 Paolo Brajnik NV Racing 11:32:22.301 1:27.158
15 1 7 Francisco Soldavini Nielsen Racing 11:32:34.290 1:27.287
16 10 11 Luca Viisoreanu Team Motopark 11:33:43.590 1:24.289
17 9 21 Yevan David Team Motopark 11:35:01.613 1:23.789
18 9 9 Everett Stack Team Motopark 11:35:12.819 1:24.010
19 10 7 Francisco Soldavini Nielsen Racing 11:35:25.076 1:25.211
The Stewards:
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Red Bull Ring
Euroformula Open

EURQFORMULA QREN 2

Qualifying
(Red Bull Ring aamm) Provisional Results by Category
Clas N° Driver Nat Cat Clas Team Vehicle Laps Best Time Gap Interval Km/h
1 3 Tymek Kucharczyk g BVM Racing £ Dallara F324 TOM'S TGE 33 12 9 1:23.501 186.5
2 23 Michael Shin g Team Motopark & Dallara F324 TOM'S TGE 33 11 11 1:23.555 0.054 0.054 186.3
3 44  Diego de la Torre g Team Motopark g Dallara F324 TOM'S TGE 33 13 11 1:23.721 0.220 0.166 186.0
4 99  José Garfias g Team Motopark g Dallara F324 TOM'S TGE 33 13 12 1:23.912 0.411 0.191 1855
5 4 Alessandro Famularo g BVM Racing £ Dallara F324 TOM'S TGE 33 13 12 1:24.310 0.809 0.398 184.7
6 24 EdPearson K Nielsen Racing § Dallara F324 TOM'S TGE 33 13 9 1:24.418 0.917 0.108 184.4
Rookie
Clas N° Driver Clas Team Vehicle Laps Best Time Gap Interval Km/h
1 21  Yevan David Team Motopark g Dallara F324 TOM'S TGE 33 11 9 1:23.587 186.3
2 9 Everett Stack Team Motopark § Dallara F324 TOM'S TGE 33 12 10 1:23.923 0.336 0.336 185.5
3 11  Luca Viisoreanu Team Motopark g Dallara F324 TOM'S TGE 33 13 5 1:24.899 1.312 0.976 1834
4 7 Francisco Soldavini Nielsen Racing § Dallara F324 TOM'S TGE 33 13 11 1:25.575 1.988 0.676 181.9
5 27 Ricardo Baptista Nielsen Racing § Dallara F324 TOM'S TGE 33 13 12 1:25.972 2.385 0.397 181.1
GC
Clas N° Driver Nat Cat Clas Team Nat Vehicle Laps Best Time Gap Interval Km/h
1 212 Paolo Brajnik Fl: cc 1 nNvRacing IO 5 oot e rowrs oess 12 3 1:30.482 172.1
Published at:.....oovvvvivniiiins Track Temp: 15.5°C  AirTemp: 16.7°C  Humidity: 63 % Track Status: DRY
Race Director: Timekeeper: A
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Red Bull Ring
Euroformula Open

= Qualifying EUROFORMULA QPEN
[Red Bull Ring azm) Lap Analysis
3 Tymek Kucharczyk Dallara F324 TOM'S TGE 33 O Everett Stack Dallara F324 TOM’S TGE 33
BVM Racing Rookie Team Motopark
Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3  TI.Spd Elapsed Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3  TI.Spd Elapsed
1 11:17:08.348 11:15:51.001 46.686 30.661 179.1 11:17:08.348 1 11:17:25.718 11:16:00.561 46.064 39.093 177.6 11:17:25.718
2 1:34.910 24.246 42.613 28.051 209.7 11:18:43.258 2 1:38.975 25.419 41.438 32.118 202.2 11:19:04.693
3 1:35.055 P 22.918 39.248 32.889 221.7 11:20:18.313 3 1:31.692 25.555 40.143 25.994 203.3 11:20:36.385
4 3:58.455 2:41.352 48.045 29.058 193.2 11:24:16.768 4 1:24.917 21.958 37.880 25.079 225.4 11:22:01.302
5 1:31.116 23.638 40.537 26.941 208.0 11:25:47.884 5 +31317 P 21.877 37.833 31.607 226.4 11:23:32.619
6 1:26.835 22.549 38.716 25.570 220.4 11:27:14.719 6 4:26.016 3:15.479 42.536 28.001 197.0 11:27:58.635
7 1:24.170 21.706 37.522 24942 225.9 11:28:38.889 7 1:29.270 24.056 39.321 25.893 203.0 11:29:27.905
8 1:23.737 21.736 37.359 24.642 226.8 11:30:02.626 8 1:32.206 22.831 39.675 29.700 210.9 11:31:00.111
9 1:23.501 21.584 37.411 24506 228.3 11:31:26.127 9 1:24.775 21.809 37.583 25.383 227.8 11:32:24.886
10 1:30.658 21.677 42.601 26.380 226.4 11:32:56.785 10 1:23.923 21.689 37.432 24.802 228.3 11:33:48.809
11 1:24.955 21.678 38.054 25.223 226.4 11:34:21.740 11 124616 21.669 37.350 24991 227.3 11:35:12.819
12 1:23.506 21.671 37.298 24537 227.3 11:35:45.246 12 1:47.813 P 24.662 46.075 37.076 193.2 11:37:00.632
13 23.556 43.638 175.6 11 Luca Viisoreanu Dallara F324 TOM'S TGE 33
4 Alessandro Famularo Dallara F324 TOM’'S TGE 33 Rookie Team Motopark
BVM Racing Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector3 T.Spd Elapsed
Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector3 T.spd  Elapsed 1 11:17:20.297  11:16:01.742 46.303 32.252 180.3 11:17:20.297
1 11:17:11.241  11:15:55.996 45.817 29.428 197.0 11:17:11.241 2 1:38.536 25.838 42.562 30.136 163.3 11:18:58.833
2 1:45.284 P 23.676 43.105 38.503 191.4 11:18:56.525 3 1:31.380 23.103 41.874 26.403 215.1 11:20:30.213
3 3:42.731 2:23.736 47.723 31.272 174.7 11:22:39.256 4 1:25.805 22.252 38.283 25.270 224.0 11:21:56.018
4 1:35.263 23.304 43.395 28.564 219.0 11:24:14.519 5 1:24.899 22.095 37.778 25.026 224.5 11:23:20.917
5 1:29.609 23.051 39.597 26.961 218.1 11:25:44.128 6 1:33.435 P 21.960 39.295 32.180 225.9 11:24:54.352
6 1:26.255 22.344 38.349 25.562 224.0 11:27:10.383 7 3:00.205 1:48.212 43.939 28.054 177.0 11:27:54.557
7 +:25-796 22.186 38.200 25.410 224.0 11:28:36.179 8 1:31.813 23.515 40.667 27.631 210.1 11:29:26.370
8 1:25.078 22.150 37.790 25.138 225.0 11:30:01.257 9 1:28.102 22.362 38.995 26.745 226.8 11:30:54.472
9 1:26.586 21.995 39.435 25.156 225.4 11:31:27.843 10 124829 21.989 37.784 25.056 226.4 11:32:19.301
10 1:24.370 21.846 37.646 24878 226.4 11:32:52.213 11 124289 21.773 37.672 24.844 226.8 11:33:43.590
11 1:24.816 21.999 37.742 25.075 225.0 11:34:17.029 12 1:25.381 21.964 37.939 25.478 226.4 11:35:08.971
12 1:24.310 21.932 37.501 24.877 225.0 11:35:41.339 13 1:38.888 P 22.289 39.451 37.148 225.4 11:36:47.859
13 1:50.515 P 25.041 41.358 44116 175.6 11:37:31.854 21 Yevan David Dallara F324 TOM'S TGE 33
7 Francisco Soldavini Dallara F324 TOM'S TGE 33 Rookie Team Motopark
Rookie Nielsen Racing Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector3 T.spd  Elapsed
Lap D  Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector3 T.Spd  Elapsed 1 11:16:50.181 P 11:15:33.960 43.014 33.207 188.8 11:16:50.181
1 11:17:15.192 11:15:58.249 46.708 30.235 153.8 11:17:15.192 2 3:20.100 2:12.475 41.135 26.490 183.6 11:20:10.281
2 1:37.711 25.282 43.600 28.829 185.8 11:18:52.903 3 1:27.823 23.808 38.883 25.132 201.1 11:21:38.104
3 1:30.277 23.694 40.000 26.583 209.3 11:20:23.180 4 1:24.366 21.897 37.582 24.887 223.6 11:23:02.470
4 1:26.925 22.382 38.812 25.731 224.5 11:21:50.105 5 1:31.022 P 21.782 37.685 31.555 223.1 11:24:33.492
5 1:26-664 22.227 38.562 25.875 225.4 11:23:16.769 6 3:18.980 2:09.552 41.920 27.508 198.1 11:27:52.472
6 1:26.113 22.140 38.373 25.600 226.4 11:24:42.882 7 1:30.213 24.371 39.918 25.924 194.2 11:29:22.685
7 1:37.454 P 22.106 41.002 34.346 225.4 11:26:20.336 8 1:27.398 23.123 38.741 25.534 209.7 11:30:50.083
8 3:04.763 1:47.205 46.385 31.173 180.3 11:29:25.099 9 1:23.587 21.681 37.280 24.626 225.4 11:32:13.670
9 1:41.904 29.328 43.889 28.687 152.3 11:31:07.003 10 1:24.154 21.654 37.843 24.657 225.4 11:33:37.824
10 124287 22.373 39.337 25,577 225.4 11:32:34.290 11 +23-789 21.781 37.348 24.660 225.4 11:35:01.613
11 1:25.575 21.937 38.294 25.344 227.3 11:33:59.865 12 22.044 38.859 225.4
12 25211 21.987 37.920 25.304 227.8 11:35:25.076
13 1:52.327 P 25.237 44.518 42,572 182.7 11:37:17.403
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Red Bull Ring

Euroformula Open

= Qualifying EUROFORMULA QRFEN
[Red Bull Ring : azm) Lap Analysis
23 Michael Shin Dallara F324 TOM'S TGE 33 44 Diego de la Torre Dallara F324 TOM'S TGE 33

Team Motopark

Team Motopark

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3  TI.Spd Elapsed Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3  T.Spd Elapsed
1 11:16:57.698 11:15:45.281 44.649 27.768 167.1 11:16:57.698 1 11:16:55.868 11:15:43.732 43.008 29.128 181.8 11:16:55.868
2 1:30.087 23.729 40471 25.887 199.2 11:18:27.785 2 1:36.348 24.350 43.344 28.654 200.3 11:18:32.216
3 1:25.550 22.259 38.347 24,944 223.1 11:19:53.335 3 1:35.423 25.012 41.237 29.174 188.1 11:20:07.639
4 1:24.476 21.965 37.755 24756 224.0 11:21:17.811 4 1:24.496 21.981 37.727 24.788 2259 11:21:32.135
5 1:24.257 21.813 37.689 24.755 224.5 11:22:42.068 5 1:37.321 P 21.836 37.517 37.968 226.8 11:23:09.456
6 1:37.378 P 21.847 37.936 37.595 226.4 11:24:19.446 6 4:22.939 3:13.558 41.855 27.526 199.6 11:27:32.395
7 3:37.125 2:23.356 46.341 27.428 77.8 11:27:56.571 7 1:32.136 23.723 41.388 27.025 204.9 11:29:04.531
8 1:28.699 23.203 39.328 26.168 215.5 11:29:25.270 8 1:29.753 25.091 39.486 25.176 206.5 11:30:34.284
9 1:27.575 21.936 38.532 27.107 227.8 11:30:52.845 9 1:23.881 21.807 37.451 24.623 226.4 11:31:58.165
10 1:23.702 21.708 37.468 24.526 227.3 11:32:16.547 10 1:26.539 21.735 38.127 26.677 226.8 11:33:24.704
11 1:23.555 21.663 37.251 24.641 227.3 11:33:40.102 11 1:23.721 21.720 37.505 24.496 227.3 11:34:48.425
12 21.772 37.275 227.3 12 1:23.750 21.751 37.417 24582 227.3 11:36:12.175
24 Ed Pearson Dallara F324 TOM'S TGE 33 13 1:52.373 P 24.033 44.949 43.391 175.8 11:38:04.548
Nielsen Racing 99 José Garfias Dallara F324 TOM'S TGE 33
Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed Team Motopark
1 11:16:59.714  11:15:47.532 44.007 28.175 191.8 11:16:59.714 Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector3 T.Spd  Elapsed
2 1:34-832 23.800 40.484 30.548 204.5 11:18:34.546 1 11:16:58.885 11:15:46.632 44.119 28.134 198.8 11:16:58.885
3 1:26:287 22.305 38.468 25.514 225.4 11:20:00.833 2 1:31.283 23.745 40.455 27.083 208.4 11:18:30.168
4 126743 22.136 38.321 26.256 225.9 11:21:27.546 3 1:27.247 22.827 38.890 25.530 216.0 11:19:57.415
5 1:37.456 P 22.240 38.606 36.610 225.0 11:23:05.002 4 1:25.128 22.019 38.116 24,993 225.0 11:21:22.543
6 3:10.051 1:56.127 45.775 28.149 189.4 11:26:15.053 5 124691 21.839 37.769 25.083 226.4 11:22:47.234
7 1:33.038 24.327 41.763 26.948 206.1 11:27:48.091 6 1:36.820 P 21.854 37.879 37.087 226.8 11:24:24.054
8 1:28.538 24.210 39.470 24.858 211.7 11:29:16.629 7 3:15.860 2:06.427 42.100 27.333 213.0 11:27:39.914
9 1:24.418 21.857 37.636 24925 227.3 11:30:41.047 8 1:28.857 23.081 39.958 25.818 218.1 11:29:08.771
10 1:24.658 21.739 38.194 24.725 228.3 11:32:05.705 9 1:30.913 22.866 43.267 24.780 214.7 11:30:39.684
11 1:26.883 21.909 37.631 27.343 228.3 11:33:32.588 10 1:24.108 21.824 37.576 24.708 226.8 11:32:03.792
12 1:25.304 21.966 38.447 24.891 227.3 11:34:57.892 11 1:24.173 21.801 37.508 24.864 226.8 11:33:27.965
13 1:24.557 21.869 37.771 24917 226.8 11:36:22.449 12 1:23.912 21.731 37.463 24.718 226.8 11:34:51.877
14 27.673 44.134 1225 13 1:24.102 21.824 37.429 24.849 226.4 11:36:15.979
27 Ricardo Baptista Dallara F324 TOM'S TGE 33 4 22.853 49.939 1574
Rookie Nielsen Racing 212 Paolo Brajnik Dallara F324 TOM'S TGE 33
Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector3 T.Spd Elapsed GC NV Racing
1 11:17:12.942 11:15:57.712 45.422 29.808 172.2 11:17:12.942 Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T.Spd Elapsed
2 1:48.376 P 25.889 41.742 40.745 203.3 11:19:01.318 1 11:17:43.544 P 11:16:16.773 46.312 40.459 212.5 11:17:43.544
3 3:11.607 1:59.862 43.288 28.457 183.6 11:22:12.925 2 4:01-664 2:51.922 41.611 28.131 215.5 11:21:45.208
4 +:31+348 23.769 40.413 26.936 203.3 11:23:44.043 3 1:30.482 23.275 40.183 27.024 219.0 11:23:15.690
5 1:27.967 22.907 39.060 26.000 222.6 11:25:12.010 4 1:36.640 23.380 45.582 27.678 167.4 11:24:52.330
6 1:27.149 22.272 38.741 26.136 224.0 11:26:39.159 5 129671 23.068 39.814 26.789 219.0 11:26:22.001
7 1:26.796 22.420 38.599 25.777 223.6 11:28:05.955 6 1:32.888 22.768 42.638 27.482 222.2 11:27:54.889
8 126239 22.231 38.385 25.623 2259 11:29:32.194 7 1:32.228 23.767 41.502 26.959 202.6 11:29:27.117
9 1:31.120 22.101 38.177 30.842 226.8 11:31:03.314 8 1:28-:026 22.555 38.913 26.558 225.0 11:30:55.143
10 1:27.402 22.156 39.006 26.240 226.8 11:32:30.716 9 27458 22.321 38.823 26.014 225.4 11:32:22.301
11 1:26.400 22.107 38.515 25.778 225.4 11:33:57.116 10 1:31.677 22.556 41.939 27.182 222.6 11:33:53.978
12 1:25.972 22.207 38.187 25.578 225.9 11:35:23.088 11 1:36.842 22.603 38.919 35.320 221.7 11:35:30.820
13 1:46.725 P 23.444 42.220 41.061 184.6 11:37:09.813 12 2:03.352 P 27.986 48.425 46.941 151.6 11:37:34.172
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Red Bull Ring
Euroformula Open

Qualifying

[Red Bull Ring
Sector - 1

Clas N° Driver

1 3  Tymek Kucharczyk

2 21 Yevan David

3 23 Michael Shin

4 9 Everett Stack

5 44 Diego de la Torre

6 99 José Garfias

7 24 EdPearson

8 11 Luca Viisoreanu

9 Alessandro Famularo

10 Francisco Soldavini

11 27 Ricardo Baptista

12 212 Paolo Brajnik
GTS0151

CREANEACION " »

212

=crono

E&EEd

aamm) Best Sectors Results

Sector - 2
Driver
Michael Shin
Yevan David
Tymek Kucharczyk
Everett Stack
Diego de la Torre
José Garfias
Alessandro Famularo
Ed Pearson
Luca Viisoreanu
Francisco Soldavini
Ricardo Baptista

Paolo Brajnik

FReLt

EUROFORMULA QIEN 2

Sector - 3
N° Driver Time Clas N°
44 Diego de la Torre 24496 1 3
3 Tymek Kucharczyk 24506 2 23
23 Michael Shin 24526 3 21
21 Yevan David 24626 4 44
99 José Garfias 24708 5 9
24 Ed Pearson 24725 6 99
9 Everett Stack 24802 7 24
11 Luca Viisoreanu 24844 8 4
Alessandro Famularo 24877 9 11
Francisco Soldavini 25304 10 7
27 Ricardo Baptista 25,578 11 27
212 Paolo Brajnik 26.014 12 212
Po to / RedBull ¥

Ideal Lap vs Best Lap

Driver

Tymek Kucharczyk
Michael Shin
Yevan David

Diego de la Torre
Everett Stack

José Garfias

Ed Pearson
Alessandro Famularo
Luca Viisoreanu
Francisco Soldavini
Ricardo Baptista
Paolo Brajnik

Ideal Lap
1:23.388
1:23.440
1:23.560
1:23.633
1:23.821
1:23.868
1:24.095
1:24.224
1:24.289
1:25.161
1:25.856
1:27.158

©
2>

Best Lap
1:23.501
1:23.555
1:23.587
1:23.721
1:23.923
1:23.912
1:24.418
1:24.310
1:24.899
1:25.575
1:25.972
1:30.482
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Red Bull Ring

Euroformula Open

Qualifying
[Red BullRing aamm) Best 5 Lap Times
Cls  N° Driver Cat
1 3 Tymek Kucharczyk g
2 23 Michael Shin ¢
3 21 Yevan David i R
4 44 Diego de la Torre g
5 99 José Garfias g
6 9 Everett Stack R
7 4 Alessandro §
8 24 Ed Pearson &
9 11 Luca Viisoreanu e
10 7 Francisco Soldavini H
11 27 Ricardo Baptista g
12 212 Paolo Brajnik § GC
GTELRLL S

[RGB N

Team
BVM Racing
Team Motopark

Team Motopark
Team Motopark
Team Motopark
Team Motopark
BVM Racing
Nielsen Racing
Team Motopark
Nielsen Racing
Nielsen Racing
NV Racing

FReLt

2anta

Vehicle

Dallara F324 TOM'S TGE 33
Dallara F324 TOM'S TGE 33
Dallara F324 TOM'S TGE 33
Dallara F324 TOM'S TGE 33
Dallara F324 TOM'S TGE 33
Dallara F324 TOM'S TGE 33
Dallara F324 TOM'S TGE 33
Dallara F324 TOM'S TGE 33
Dallara F324 TOM'S TGE 33
Dallara F324 TOM'S TGE 33
Dallara F324 TOM'S TGE 33

Dallara F324 TOM'S TGE 33

EURQFORMULA QREN 2

Best 1

Time Lap

1:23.501
1:23.555
1:23.587
1:23.721
1:23.912
1:23.923
1:24.310
1:24.418
1:24.899
1:25.575
1:25.972
1:30.482

9

RACING FUEL
=

/ ZRedBuil Pl

Best 2

Time Lap

1:23.506
1:23.702
1:24.154
1:23.750
1:24.102
1:24.775
1:24.370
1:24.557
1:25.381
1:26.113
1:26.400
1:31.677

UAMIC
JE

12
10

Best 3

Time Lap
1:23.737 8
1:24.257 5
1:24.366 4
1:23.881 9
1:24.108 10
1:24.917 4
1:24.816 11
1:24.658 10
1:25.805 4
1:26.925 4
1:26.796 7
1:32.228 7

et

Best4 Best5
Time Lap Time Lap
124170 7 1:24.955 11
1:24.476 4 125550 3
1:27.398 8 1:27.823 3
1:24.496 4 1:26.539 10
1:24.173 11 1:25128 4
1:29.270 7 1:31.692 3
1:25.078 8 1:26.255 6
1:25.304 12 1:26.883 11
1:28.102 9 1:31.380 3
1:30.277 3 1:37.454 7
1:27.149 6 1:27.402 10
1:32.888 6 1:36.640 4

ity
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Red Bull Ring
Euroformula Open

Qualifying
(Red Bull Ring asmm) Fastest Laps Sequence
Lap TimeofDay Session Time N° Driver Cat Team Vehicle Time Km/h
2 11:18:27.785 3:27.785 23 Michael Shin Team Motopark g Dallara F324 TOM'S TGE 33 1:30.087 172.8
3 11:19:53.335 4:53.335 23 Michael Shin Team Motopark g Dallara F324 TOM'S TGE 33 1:25.550 182.0
4 11:21:17.811 6:17.811 23 Michael Shin Team Motopark E  Dallara F324 TOM'S TGE 33 1:24.476  184.3
5 11:22:42.068 7:42.068 23 Michael Shin Team Motopark g Dallara F324 TOM'S TGE 33 1:24.257 184.8
7 11:28:38.889 13:38.889 3 Tymek Kucharczyk BVM Racing £ Dallara F324 TOM'S TGE 33 1:24.170 185.0
8 11:30:02.626 15:02.626 3 Tymek Kucharczyk BVM Racing £ Dallara F324 TOM'S TGE 33 1:23.737 185.9
9 11:31:26.127 16:26.127 3 Tymek Kucharczyk BVM Racing £ Dallara F324 TOM'S TGE 33 1:23.501 186.5
ERT Red Bull s 3
GTELOLT T Fremn 00 TR (@
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Red Bull Ring
Euroformula Open
Qualifying

[Red Bull Ring azmm) Pit Stop Analysis

EUROFORMULA QIEN 2

3

Tymek Kucharczyk

Dallara F324 TOM'S TGE 33

BVM Racing
N° In Day Time In Time Out Time Pit Time T. Pit Time Handicap Diff.

1 11:20:13.614

11:20:13.614 11:22:36.281

2:22.667 2:22.667

4

Alessandro Famularo

Dallara F324 TOM'S TGE 33

BVM Racing
N° In Day Time In Time Out Time Pit Time T. Pit Time Handicap Diff.

1 11:18:51.774

11:18:51.774 11:20:54.118

2:02.344 2:02.344

Z

Francisco Soldavini

Dallara F324 TOM'S TGE 33

Rookie Nielsen Racing
N° In Day Time In Time Out Time Pit Time T.Pit Time Handicap Diff.

1 11:26:15.370

11:26:15.370 11:27:43.705

1:28.335 1:28.335

9

Everett Stack

Dallara F324 TOM’'S TGE 33

Rookie Team Motopark
N° In Day Time In Time Out Time Pit Time T. Pit Time Handicap Diff.

1 11:23:27.593

11:23:27.593 11:26:23.092

2:55.499 2:55.499

11

Luca Viisoreanu

Dallara F324 TOM’'S TGE 33

Rookie Team Motopark
N° In Day Time In Time Out Time Pit Time T. Pit Time Handicap Diff.

1 11:24:49.637

11:24:49.637 11:26:18.260

1:28.623 1:28.623

21

Rookie

Yevan David

Dallara F324 TOM'S TGE 33

Team Motopark

N° In Day Time

In Time Out Time

Pit Time T. Pit Time Handicap Diff.

1 11:16:44.962
2 11:24:28.635

11:16:44.962 11:18:40.213
11:24:28.635 11:26:20.182

1:55.251 1:55.251
1:51.547 3:46.798

23 Michael Shin Dallara F324 TOM'S TGE 33
Team Motopark
N° In Day Time In Time Out Time Pit Time T.Pit Time Handicap Diff.

1 11:24:13.092

11:24:13.092 11:26:15.447

2:02.355 2:02.355

24 Ed Pearson Dallara F324 TOM'S TGE 33
Nielsen Racing
N° In Day Time In Time Out Time Pit Time T.Pit Time Handicap Diff.

1 11:23:00.129

11:23:00.129 11:24:35.980

1:35.851 1:35.851

27

Ricardo Baptista

Dallara F324 TOM’S TGE 33

Rookie Nielsen Racing
N° In Day Time In Time Out Time Pit Time T. Pit Time Handicap Diff.

1 11:18:56.273

11:18:56.273 11:20:36.299

1:40.026 1:40.026

44

Diego de la Torre

Dallara F324 TOM'S TGE 33

Team Motopark

N° In Day Time

In Time Out Time

Pit Time T. Pit Time Handicap Diff.

1 11:23:02.473

11:23:02.473 11:25:57.512

2:55.039 2:55.039

99 José Garfias Dallara F324 TOM'S TGE 33
Team Motopark
N° In Day Time In Time Out Time Pit Time T.Pit Time Handicap Diff.

1 11:24:17.946

11:24:17.946 11:26:06.906

1:48.960 1:48.960

212 Paolo Brajnik Dallara F324 TOM'S TGE 33
GC NV Racing
N° In Day Time In Time Out Time Pit Time T. Pit Time Handicap Diff.

1 11:17:37.109

11:17:37.109 11:20:10.233

GTS20 l{}} =crono
CHEARIZACICN ® %}

2:33.124 2:33.124
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Red Bull Ring
Euroformula Open

Qualifying EURQFORMULA QREN 2

(Red BuilRing a3msm) Weather Report
Air Temperature Track Temperature
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